

## LETTER OF INDEMNITY

To: The Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce

- 1. In consideration of the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce and its agents and representatives issuing, endorsing or certifying at our request such Certificates of Origin, commercial invoices, packing lists and all other documents whatsoever required of the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce by us, we hereby agree to fully defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce and all of its officers, directors, employees, agents, and representatives (the "Indemnified Parties") against any and all actions, suits, proceedings, claims, expenses, loss, damages, costs, charges and liabilities whatsoever which may be taken or made against the Indemnified Parties, or incurred or become payable by the Indemnified Parties, by reason of or on account of or arising out of the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce and/or its agents and representatives issuing, endorsing or certifying any of the aforesaid documents.
- 2. We represent and warrant that all of the information contained in all our applications for any such certificates or certifications as referred to above is true and correct, and that the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce and its agents and representatives may rely on it to issue Certificates of Origin. We are aware that there are civil and criminal penalties under the law for making false declarations.
- 3. We also represent and warrant that all documents submitted for certification will not pertain to the export of controlled goods; or we will obtain the necessary authorizations prior to submission to the Auburn Hills Chamber of Commerce and its agents and representatives.

Name:
-itle:
Signature of Authorized Officer:
Company Name:
Dated: